

North Carolina Department of Transportation

BID OPENING

RESULTS AS READ

Bid Opening Date: March 21, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
 WBS Number: 10RE.100413, Etc
 Description: Plant Bed Maintenance
 Location: Various Locations in Division 10
 Engineer's Estimate: \$ 945,750.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
<i>ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN LANDSCAPES</i>	<i>\$ 1,212,450.⁰⁰</i>

Total Bids Received:	1
-----------------------------	---

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson Title: Division Proposal Engineer
 Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano Title: Admin Officer I

North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID OPENING
RESULTS AS READ

Bid Opening Date: March 21, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
WBS Number: 10B.100412, Etc
Description: Repairs to Corrugated Metal Pipe
Location: Various Locations.
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 206,125.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
<i>APPLIED POLYMERICS</i>	<i>\$ 223,375.00</i>

Total Bids Received:	<i>1</i>
-----------------------------	----------

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson

Title: Division Proposal Engineer

Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano

Title: Admin Officer I

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
 BID OPENING
 RESULTS AS READ**

Bid Opening Date: March 21, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
 WBS Number: 10BPR.10041, Etc
 Description: Replacement of Bridge Expansion Joints
 Location: Various Bridge Locations on Primary and Secondary Roads.
 Engineer's Estimate: \$ 974,950.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
<i>LEE CONSTRUCTION CO. OF THE CAROLINAS</i>	<i>\$ 1,440,750.⁰⁰</i>
<i>BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC</i>	<i>\$ 1,970,500.⁰⁰</i>

Total Bids Received:	<i>2</i>
-----------------------------	----------

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson Title: Division Proposal Engineer
 Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano Title: Admin Officer I

North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID OPENING
RESULTS AS READ

Bid Opening Date: March 21, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
WBS Number: 10B.208411
Description: Remove and Replace Existing Structure Pipes
Location: Kendalls Church Rd (SR 1428) in Stanly Co.
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 381,064.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
<i>THUNDER CONTRACTING</i>	<i>\$ 307,314.40</i>
<i>LYNN THOMAS GRADING</i>	<i>\$ 369,660.40</i>
<i>NJR GROUP</i>	<i>\$ 314,419.84</i>
<i>CULP BROS., INC</i>	<i>\$ 371,492.50</i>

Total Bids Received:

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson

Title: Division Proposal Engineer

Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano

Title: Admin Officer I

North Carolina Department of Transportation **BID OPENING RESULTS AS READ**

Bid Opening Date: March 21, 2018 @ 2:00 PM

Contract Number: DJ00276

WBS Number: 44856.3.5

Description: Grading, Curb and Gutter, Milling, Paving, Monolithic Islands, Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, and a Traffic Signal to signalize the intersection at NC 24/27 and Browns Hill Road (SR-1142).

Location: NC 24/27 from Commercial Boulevard to Browns Hill Road (SR-1142) in Stanly County.

Engineer's Estimate: \$308,764.25

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
<i>All American Contracting</i>	<i>423,422.00</i>
<i>J. T. Russell & Sons</i>	<i>497,258.50</i>
<i>Tnall Contracting</i>	<i>315,527.75</i>

Total Bids Received:	3
-----------------------------	----------

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson

Title: Proposals Engineer

Witnessed by: Dustin Simpson

Title: Assistant DDC Engineer

North Carolina Department of Transportation **BID OPENING** **RESULTS AS READ**

Bid Opening Date: March 21, 2018 @ 2:00 PM

WBS Number: 46370.3.1

Description: Remove and Replace Bridge #44 with Concrete Box Beam Unit

Location: Bridge #44 Over Bailey Creek on SR #1811 (Gatewood Rd) in Anson Co.

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 936,482.50

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
SMITH ROWE LLC	\$ 991,761.61
DANE CONSTRUCTION	\$ 1,010,814.25
BOGGS PAVING	\$ 1,321,245.60

Total Bids Received:	3
----------------------	---

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson Title: Division Proposal Engineer

Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano Title: Admin Officer I

North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID OPENING
RESULTS AS READ

Bid Opening Date: March 21, 2018 @ 2:00 PM
 Contract Number: DJ00278
 WBS Number: 50138.3.64
 Description: Grading, Paving, Drainage, Concrete Curb and Gutter, Monolithic Islands, and Pavement Markings to construct a Roundabout at the intersection of NC 200 (Lancaster Highway) and Providence Road (SR-1117).
 Location: Intersection of NC 200 (Lancaster Highway) and Providence Road (SR-1117) in Union County.
 Engineer's Estimate: \$988,985.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
<i>All American Contracting</i>	<i>1,129,696.40</i>
<i>Blythe Development</i>	<i>942,265.00</i>

Total Bids Received:	<i>2</i>
-----------------------------	----------

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson

Title: Proposals Engineer

Witnessed by: Dustin Simpson

Title: Asstistant DDC Engineer